

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

Go



LGED District Portal Select

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Second City Region Development Project Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar Dhaka -1207.



Memo No- 46.02.0000.913.14.013.22-3849

Date: 09/05/2023

## Invitation for Expression of Interest (EOI) For Gender Specialist – (National Individual Consultant) For Second City Region Development Project

Loan No. and Title	:	3808-BAN: Second City Region Development Project
Package No.	:	CRDP-2/LGED/S-05e
Deadline for Submission of EOI	:	08 June 2023

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has received financing from the Asian Development Bank (ADB) towards the cost of Second City Region Development Project, and part of the proceeds of this financing will be used for payments under the contract for which this invitation for Expressions of Interest (EOI) is issued.

The Gender Specialist (National Individual Consultant) will be directly engaged with the Project Management and Coordination Unit (PMCU) under Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) to ensure the needs and priorities of marginalized groups such as women, children, elderly, people with disability, are addressed and met. The Specialist will provide a gender analysis of the activities planned and executed under the project and will point out the steps the project needs to take in order to mainstream gender considerations in its activities.

The Individual Consultant will be engaged through Individual Consultant Selection method in accordance with ADB's Guidelines on the Use of Consultants. The Consultant services will be commenced on around August 2023. The detailed Terms of Reference (TOR) for the assignment are available in the Consulting Services Recruitment Notices (CSRN) of the Asian Development Bank (ADB) (www.adb.org).

This is an online process where only Expression of Interest (EOI) will be accepted in the Consultant Management System of the Asian Development Bank (ADB) (www.adb.org) and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

Further information can be obtained at the address below during office hours.

(Md. Hamidul Hoque) Project Director Second City Region Development Project LGED, Dhaka Phone: +88-02-44826400 E-mail: pd.crdp2@gmail.com